

ERRATA.

Errors in the References to the Volumes and Pages of Reports of the Cases in the Digest have been corrected in the Table of Cases.

Vol. I., col. 49. For Moore v. Connecticut Mutual Fire Ins. Co., read Moore v. Connecticut Mutual Life Ins. Co.

Vol. I., col. 58. For Bridgman v. Smith, read Brigham v. Smith.

Vol. I., col. 86. For In re McCluny and Mortley, read In re McCluny and Motley.

Vol. I., col. 115. For Cleat v. Elliott, read Cleat v. Elliott.

Vol. I., col. 257, 6th line from top. For Great Western R. W. Co. v. Rogers, read Township of London v. Great Western R. W. Co.

Vol. I., col. 329, 15th line from top. For 13 Gr. read 15 Gr.

Vol. I., col. 330, 4th line from bottom. For 204, read at p. 404.

Vol. I., col. 473. For Bresse v. Knox, read Bresse v. Knox.

Vol. I., col. 524. For Bogwell v. Hamilton, read Bagwell v. Hamilton.

Vol. I., col. 789, 6th line from top. For Harriott, read Hanrott; for 702, read 704.

Vol. I., col. 848. For Ross v. Hope, read Rose v. Hope.

Vol. I., col. 859. For Carlisle v. Hostel, read Carlisle v. Hoshel.

Vol. I., col. 944, 10th line from top. For L. R. 3 Q. B., read 3 Q. B. D.

Vol. I., col. 977. For Cochrane v. Bucher, read Cochrane v. Boucher.

Vol. I., col. 1022. Line 5 from bottom, insert or before if.

Vol. I., col. 1139, 24th line from top. For 20 Gr. 34, read 28 Gr. 65.

Vol. I., col. 1221. For Marlatt v. Goderham, read Marlatt v. Gooderham.

Vol. I., col. 1294. For Wingate v. Enniskillen Oil Co., read Wingall v. Enniskillen Oil Co.

Vol. I., col. 1303. For Smiles v. Bedford, read Smiles v. Belford.

Vol. I., col. 1318. For Lawson v. Canada Farmers' Ins. Co., read Lowson v. Canada Farmers' Ins. Co.

Vol. I., col. 1322, 26th line from top. For 544, read 944.

Vol. I., col. 1362. Add to Isherwood v. Dixon, the reference 5 Gr. 314.

Vol. I., col. 1391, 16th line from bottom. For 502, read 503.

Vol. I., col. 1394, 31st line from bottom. For 3 P. R., read 8 P. R.

Vol. I., col. 1440. For Glanson v. Fish, read Ganson v. Fish.

Vol. I., col. 1456. For Cochrane v. Ross, read Cochrane v. Cross.

Vol. I., col. 1465, 20th line from bottom. For 502, read 503.

Vol. I., col. 1488. For Anglin v. City of Kingston, read Anglin v. Township of Kingston.

Vol. I., col. 1503, bottom line. For 30 L. J. 517, read 30 L. J. N. S. Ch. 817.

Vol. I., col. 1520. For Lawson v. Canada Farmers' Ins. Co., read Lowson v. Canada Farmers' Ins. Co.

Vol. I., col. 1627, 9th line from bottom. For Rex, read Regina.

Vol. I., col. 1650, 9th line from bottom. For Rex, read Regina.

Vol. I., col. 1755. For Cosgrove v. Corbett, read Cosgrove v. Corbett.

Vol. I., col. 1748, 6th line from top. For 22 S. C. R., read 25 S. C. R.

Vol. I., col. 1880. For Hutton v. Fish, read Hatton v. Fish.

Vol. I., col. 1915. For Edgar v. Sewell, read Edgar v. Newell.

Vol. I., col. 2164. For Mair v. Cully, read Mair v. Culy.

Vol. I., col. 2176. For Truffitt v. Lawder, read Duffill v. Lawder.

Vol. I., col. 2202. For Riddell v. Brian, read Riddell v. Briar.

Vol. I., col. 2214, line 16 from bottom. For 22, read 24.

Vol. I., col. 2272. For Mair v. Cully, read Mair v. Culy.

Vol. II., col. 2383. For Beauchamp v. Case, read Beauchamp v. Cass.

Vol. II., col. 2404, 23rd line from bottom. For Orser read Orser.

Vol. II., col. 2471, line 37 from bottom. For 26, read 28.

Vol. II., col. 2549. For Da Costa v. Jordan Estate, read Da Costa v. Gordon Estate.

Vol. II., col. 2535, line 25 from top. For 14 Ch. D., read 18 Ch. D.

Vol. II., col. 2608. For Hutchin v. Baby, read Hutchinson v. Baby.

Vol. II., col. 2612. For Lawson v. Canada Farmers' Ins. Co., read Lowson v. Canada Farmers' Ins. Co.

Vol. II., col. 2669, line 23 from top. For 458, read 438.

Vol. II., col. 2686. For Clouster v. McLean, read Clousten v. McLean.

Vol. II., col. 2713. For Eades v. Marshall, read Eades v. Maxwell.

Vol. II., col. 2723. For Law v. Gemley, read Low v. Gemley.

Vol. II., col. 2768. For Morley v. Totten, read Morey v. Totten.

Vol. II., col. 3030, 27th line from top. For 579, read 570.

Vol. II., col. 3054. For Krasmer v. Gless, read Kramer v. Gless.

Vol. II., col. 3080. For Malloch v. Derwan, read Malloch v. Derivan.

Vol. II., col. 3084, 33rd line from bottom. For 310, read 210.

Vol. II., col. 3194. For James v. Wooley, read Jones v. Wooley.

Vol. II., col. 3312. For Dean v. Western Assee. Co., read Dear v. Western Assee. Co.

Vol. II., col. 3314, 15th line from top. For 4 O. R., read 14 O. R.

Vol. II., col. 3400. For Lee v. Gorris, read Lee v. Gorrie.

Vol. II., col. 3453. For Melville Mutual Marine and Fire Ins. Co. v. Driscoll, read Millville Mutual Marine and Fire Ins. Co. v. Driscoll.

Vol. II., col. 3468. For Townsley v. Wythes, read Towsley v. Wythes.